



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2087/2018**

SUMITRA GUPTA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sudhanshu Suman & ms.Saumya
Gupta, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Yoginder Handoo & Ms.Puja
Kalra, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **07.03.2018**

C.M. No.8672/2018

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 2087/2018 & C.M. No.8673/2018

Issue notice. Mr.Yoginder Handoo, learned counsel for respondent no.1/NDMC accepts notice and submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit as he will rely on the counter affidavit filed in the lead matter. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 undertakes to supply copy of counter affidavit filed in the lead matter i.e. W.P.(C) No.461/2018 to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder, if any.

Upon the petitioner filing process fee, issue dasti notice to respondent no.2 returnable on 08.03.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 07, 2018/gm